Deemed Date of Allotment  The deemed date of allotment of NCDs being June 21, 2017 

Debenture(s) Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Non-convertible Debenture(s) of 
the face value of ` 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh only) each for cash 

aggregating ` 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) to be issued  

Term Description 

pursuant to this issue 

Debenture Holder The Debenture holder whose name appears in the register of debenture 
holders or in the beneficial ownership record furnished by NSDL/CDSL for 
this purpose 

Debenture Trustee

[...]

B. ISSUE DETAILS 

The Company proposes to issue up to 150 Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Principal Protected 
Market Linked Non-Convertible Debentures of the face value of `10,00,000 (Rupees Ten Lakh only) 

each for cash aggregating upto ` 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore only) on a private placement 
basis in two options.  

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Company’s shareholders at their meeting held on July 19, 2016 
in accordance with provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the Board has been authorised to borrow,